

FINANCIAL REPORT 2013



Contents

Message from the President	2
Operating Results	3
Cash Flows	4
Consolidated Financial Statements	5
Directors and Corporate Auditors	11
Status of Principal Shareholders	11
Bank Data	11
Bank Network	11

Message from the President

We would like to thank you for your ongoing support of the Chukyo Bank.

This disclosure report presents the settlement of accounts for the fiscal year ended March 2013. We hope that reading this report will help you gain a deeper understanding of the Bank.

Looking back at the situation last year, the Japanese economy showed signs of a modest recovery in the first half of the fiscal year due to rebuilding demand following the Great East Japan Earthquake and an upturn in production activity, mainly in the automotive sector. However, the recovery was weak amid a slowdown in the global economy, particularly in Europe and China. In the second half of the fiscal year, the economy began to pick up on the back of new economic measures and a change in direction in monetary policy implemented by the new government, which came to power in December 2012.

Amid such economic conditions, the role of a regional financial institution that supports customers in a region and contributes to the region's economic growth is becoming increasingly important. To that end, the Chukyo Bank has remaining "The Bank that our customers turn to first for advice" as its basic management concept. By working to further improve the quality of our service, we want to contribute to further business growth and lifestyle enrichment for our customers.

Based on these ideas, the Bank launched its 15th Medium-Term Management Plan (for the "Next Stage") in April 2012. Under this plan, we are aiming to build a solid management foundation for 5 to 10 years into the future by implementing policies in line with three basic strategies: "raising customer satisfaction," "enhancing sales capabilities," and "improving operational efficiency."

The Bank marked its 70th anniversary in February 2013. We would like to thank all our customers, whose support and patronage over the years helped us to reach this milestone. All of us at the Bank, employees and directors alike, would appreciate your continued support and patronage as we implement a range of initiatives and strive to revitalize the region's economy.

August 2013

Masakazu Fukamachi, President

Operating Results

During the fiscal year ended March 31, 2013, the Japanese economy showed signs of a modest recovery in the first half of the fiscal year due to rebuilding demand following the Great East Japan Earthquake and an upturn in production activity, mainly in the automotive sector. However, the recovery was weak amid a slowdown in the global economy, particularly in Europe and China. In the second half of the fiscal year, the economy began to pick up on the back of new economic measures and a change in direction in monetary policy implemented by the new government, which came to power in December 2012.

In the Tokai region, the economic recovery lost some momentum due to a slowdown in exports and other factors. However, in the second half of the fiscal year, the strong yen underwent a correction, spurring a pickup in production activity in the automotive sector and other industries and an upturn in consumer spending.

In the financial environment, the Bank of Japan continued to implement monetary easing measures, with the overnight interest rate trending between 0.07% and 0.09% levels during the fiscal year under review. Long-term interest rates continued to decline, with the yield on 10-year Japanese Government Bonds falling to 0.5% level at the end of March 2013. In the stock markets, the Nikkei Stock Average, which had been weak in recent years, closed at 12,397 yen as of the end of March 2013, up 2,314 yen compared with a year earlier. This reflected rapid gains driven by rising expectations of additional monetary easing measures following the change in government.

Under these financial and economic conditions, the Bank continued to implement a range of measures under its 15th Medium-Term Management Plan (for the “Next Stage”) launched in April 2012. These measures were aimed at enhancing the Bank’s presence in the Tokai region and at increasing its corporate value as a regional financial institution.

In services for individual customers, the Bank sought to offer appealing products and services and address a broad range of asset management needs with various marketing campaigns, such as a “Summer Enjoyment Campaign” and a “70th Anniversary Time Deposit Campaign,” and with the launch of products such as “Time Deposit Accounts for Retirement Benefits.”

In services for business customers, the Bank actively responded to demand for sound financing. The Bank also actively offered new products such as “Subsidies-related Financing” and “Support by Lower Interest Rates on Guarantee Loans for Three Types of Business Projects” that utilize government subsidy and credit guarantee schemes associated with approval of projects that are now eligible for government support: Collaboration among Agriculture, Commerce and Industry, Regional Resource Utilization and Advanced Corporate Networking. In addition, in accordance with the Act concerning Temporary Measures to Facilitate Financing for Small and Medium-Sized Enterprises (SMEs) etc., which took effect in December 2009, the Bank provided cash management support and worked to leverage its consulting functions aimed at improving management at client companies by explaining various financing and guarantee schemes and providing business information through its ordinary sales activities.

With respect to branches, the Bank moved the Ueno Branch to a new building, reopening the branch on April 23, 2012. This new branch has low counters and fully automatic safe deposit boxes, helping to create an even more convenient banking experience for customers. The branch also incorporates eco-friendly equipment, such as LED lighting. In addition, the Bank upgraded a number of sub-branches to full branch status as branches specifically for individual customers. The Naruko and Ooe sub-branches were upgraded in September, followed by the Shinpo and Okehazama sub-branches in December. Also, as part of a review of the branch network, the Isenishi Branch was combined with the Ise Branch and the Sakae Mitsukoshi Plaza Sub-branch was merged

with the Sales Division of the Head Office in March 2013.

As a result of the above, the number of staffed branches including the Head Office as of March 31, 2013 stood at 91, a decline of two branches from the previous fiscal year-end. Automatic cash facilities installed at non-branch locations stood at 53 locations, a decline of one from the previous fiscal year-end.

In addition, in February 2013, the Bank issued an environmental declaration. Under this declaration, the Bank aims to reduce its impact on the environment by switching to eco-friendly vehicles for its entire fleet and by working to save energy. The Bank also started offering environment-related deposit products, investment trusts and loans as part of efforts to protect the environment through the provision of financial services.

As a result of these initiatives, the operating results for the Bank and its consolidated subsidiaries were as follows.

The balance of deposits as of the end of the fiscal year stood at 1,635.6 billion yen, an increase of 32.3 billion yen from the end of the previous fiscal year. This increase reflected efforts by the Bank to respond to the fund management needs of customers by conducting various campaigns and offering appealing products.

Loans and bills discounted totaled 1,211.3 billion yen as of the end of the fiscal year, a decline of 0.4 billion yen from the end of the previous fiscal year. Although the Bank proactively responded to the financing needs of small and medium-sized businesses and individual customers, demand for funds was weak during the fiscal year under review.

The balance of securities at the end of the fiscal year stood at 532.0 billion yen, an increase of 37.7 billion yen year on year, mainly due to an increase in purchases of bonds amid a recovery in market conditions.

In terms of income, total income declined by 1,795 million yen year on year to 32,703 million yen, reflecting a decline in interest on loans and discounts due to lower yields and a decrease in gain on sales of securities such as Japanese government bonds. Total expenses declined 1,157 million yen year on year to 31,122 million yen, mainly reflecting a decrease in interest on deposits due to lower yields and a decline in general and administrative expenses. As a result, net income declined 693 million yen year on year to 1,189 million yen.

The consolidated capital adequacy ratio declined 0.05 points compared with the previous fiscal year to 10.82%.

Cash Flows

Cash flows for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2013 were as follows. Net cash provided by operating activities totaled 8,007 million yen, mainly due to an increase in deposits. However, net cash used in investing activities totaled 11,023 million yen, mainly due to purchases of securities. Net cash used in financing activities totaled 2,017 million yen, mainly reflecting dividends paid.

As a result of the above, cash and cash equivalents at the fiscal year-end totaled 29,648 million yen, a decrease of 5,060 million yen from the previous fiscal year-end.

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

**CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012**

	Millions of Yen		Thousands of U.S. Dollars
	2013	2012	2013
ASSETS:			
Cash and due from banks	¥ 29,962	¥ 35,341	\$ 318,575
Call loans and bills purchased	-	109	-
Trading securities	346	375	3,678
Securities	532,093	494,390	5,657,554
Loans and bills discounted	1,211,347	1,211,752	12,879,819
Foreign exchange	8,045	6,602	85,539
Other assets	10,920	11,752	116,108
Premises and equipment	21,058	21,344	223,902
Intangible assets	4,307	4,786	45,794
Deferred tax assets	728	5,964	7,740
Customers' liabilities for acceptances and guarantees	10,287	8,630	109,377
Reserve for possible loan losses	(24,025)	(26,826)	(255,449)
Total assets	<u>¥ 1,805,074</u>	<u>¥ 1,774,223</u>	<u>\$19,192,706</u>
LIABILITIES:			
Deposits	¥ 1,635,659	¥ 1,603,343	\$17,391,376
Call money and bills sold	-	18,000	-
Borrowed money	10,967	7,262	116,608
Foreign exchange	2	-	21
Subordinated bonds	25,000	25,000	265,816
Other liabilities	20,590	21,457	218,926
Liability for retirement benefits for employees	3,219	2,813	34,226
Retirement allowances for directors and corporate auditors	109	139	1,158
Reserve for reimbursement of dormant deposits	313	326	3,328
Reserve for contingencies	851	732	9,048
Deferred tax liabilities	306	-	3,253
Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation surplus	3,437	3,476	36,544
Acceptances and guarantees	10,287	8,630	109,377
Total liabilities	<u>1,710,745</u>	<u>1,691,181</u>	<u>18,189,739</u>
EQUITY:			
Capital stock:			
Common stock –			
authorized, 500,000 thousand shares;			
issued, 217,459 thousand shares in 2013 and 2012	31,844	31,844	338,585
Capital surplus	23,184	23,184	246,507
Retained earnings	17,872	17,478	190,026
Treasury stock, at cost –			
3,381 thousand shares in 2013 and			
4,082 thousand shares in 2012	(842)	(999)	(8,952)
Accumulated other comprehensive income:			
Net unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities	16,132	5,225	171,525
Deferred (loss) gain on derivatives under hedge accounting	(115)	21	(1,222)
Land revaluation surplus	5,255	5,326	55,874
Total	<u>93,331</u>	<u>82,082</u>	<u>992,355</u>
Minority interests	997	959	10,600
Total equity	<u>94,328</u>	<u>83,042</u>	<u>1,002,955</u>
Total liabilities and equity	<u>¥ 1,805,074</u>	<u>¥ 1,774,223</u>	<u>\$19,192,706</u>

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012**

	Millions of Yen		Thousands of U.S. Dollars
	2013	2012	2013
INCOME:			
Interest income:			
Interest on loans and discounts	¥ 18,974	¥ 20,437	\$ 201,743
Interest and dividends on securities	6,221	5,524	66,145
Other interest income	357	336	3,795
Fees and commissions	4,352	4,299	46,273
Other operating income	1,909	2,930	20,297
Gain on sales of premises and equipment	11	33	116
Recoveries of written-off claims	64	47	680
Other income	812	889	8,633
Total income	32,703	34,498	347,719
EXPENSES:			
Interest expenses:			
Interest on deposits	2,076	2,392	22,073
Interest on payables under securities lending transactions	-	0	-
Interest on borrowings	15	6	159
Interest on bonds	496	441	5,273
Other interest expenses	312	261	3,317
Fees and commissions	1,574	1,619	16,735
Other operating expenses	1,186	1,117	12,610
General and administrative expenses	20,073	20,990	213,429
Provision of reserve for possible loan losses	2,942	1,404	31,281
Loss on sales and disposal of premises and equipment	42	36	446
Impairment loss on long-lived assets	101	504	1,073
Other expenses	2,299	3,504	24,444
Total expenses	31,122	32,279	330,909
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTERESTS	1,580	2,218	16,799
INCOME TAXES:			
Current	144	179	1,531
Deferred	208	57	2,211
Total income taxes	353	237	3,753
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS	1,227	1,981	13,046
MINORITY INTERESTS IN NET INCOME	37	98	393
NET INCOME	¥ 1,189	¥ 1,882	\$ 12,642
PER SHARE OF COMMON STOCK:			
	Yen		U.S. Dollars
Basic net income	¥ 5.56	¥ 8.68	\$ 0.05
Cash dividends applicable to the year	4.00	4.00	0.04

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012

	Millions of Yen		Thousands of U.S. Dollars
	2013	2012	2013
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS	¥ 1,227	¥ 1,981	\$ 13,046
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:			
Net unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities	10,907	3,884	115,970
Deferred (loss) gain on derivatives under hedge accounting	(137)	213	(1,456)
Land revaluation surplus	-	430	-
Share of other comprehensive income of associates accounted for using equity method	0	2	0
Total other comprehensive income	10,770	4,531	114,513
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	<u>¥ 11,998</u>	<u>¥ 6,512</u>	<u>\$ 127,570</u>
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO:			
Owners of the parent	¥ 11,959	¥ 6,414	\$ 127,155
Minority interests	39	98	414

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012

	Thousands	Millions of Yen									
	Outstanding Number of Shares of Common Stock	Common Stock	Capital Surplus	Retained Earnings	Treasury Stock	Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income			Total	Minority Interests	Total Equity
						Net Unrealized Gain on Available-for-sale Securities	Deferred (Loss) Gain on Derivatives under Hedge Accounting	Land Revaluation Surplus			
BALANCE AT APRIL 1, 2011	216,831	¥ 31,844	¥ 23,184	¥ 16,015	¥ (231)	¥ 1,338	¥ (191)	¥ 5,235	¥ 77,194	¥ 862	¥ 78,057
Net income	-	-	-	1,882	-	-	-	-	1,882	-	1,882
Cash dividends, ¥3.50 per share	-	-	-	(758)	-	-	-	-	(758)	-	(758)
Purchases of treasury stock	(3,455)	-	-	-	(767)	-	-	-	(767)	-	(767)
Disposal of treasury stock	1	-	-	(0)	0	-	-	-	0	-	0
Reversal of land revaluation surplus	-	-	-	339	-	-	-	-	339	-	339
Net change in the year	-	-	-	-	-	3,887	213	91	4,192	97	4,289
BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2012	213,376	31,844	23,184	17,478	(999)	5,225	21	5,326	82,082	959	83,042
Net income	-	-	-	1,189	-	-	-	-	1,189	-	1,189
Cash dividends, ¥4.00 per share	-	-	-	(867)	-	-	-	-	(867)	-	(867)
Purchases of treasury stock	(27)	-	-	-	(5)	-	-	-	(5)	-	(5)
Disposal of treasury stock	729	-	-	-	162	-	-	-	162	-	162
Reversal of land revaluation surplus	-	-	-	70	-	-	-	-	70	-	70
Net change in the year	-	-	-	-	-	10,906	(137)	(70)	10,698	37	10,736
BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2013	214,078	¥ 31,844	¥ 23,184	¥ 17,872	¥ (842)	¥ 16,132	¥ (115)	¥ 5,255	¥ 93,331	¥ 997	¥ 94,328

	Thousands of U.S. Dollars									
	Common Stock	Capital Surplus	Retained Earnings	Treasury Stock	Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income			Total	Minority Interests	Total Equity
					Net Unrealized Gain on Available-for-sale Securities	Deferred (Loss) Gain on Derivatives under Hedge Accounting	Land Revaluation Surplus			
BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2012	\$ 338,585	\$ 246,507	\$ 185,837	\$ (10,622)	\$ 55,555	\$ 223	\$ 56,629	\$ 872,748	\$ 10,196	\$ 882,955
Net income	-	-	12,642	-	-	-	-	12,642	-	12,642
Cash dividends, \$0.04 per share	-	-	(9,218)	-	-	-	-	(9,218)	-	(9,218)
Purchases of treasury stock	-	-	-	(53)	-	-	-	(53)	-	(53)
Disposal of treasury stock	-	-	-	1,722	-	-	-	1,722	-	1,722
Reversal of land revaluation surplus	-	-	744	-	-	-	-	744	-	744
Net change in the year	-	-	-	-	115,959	(1,456)	(744)	113,748	393	114,152
BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2013	\$ 338,585	\$ 246,507	\$ 190,026	\$ (8,952)	\$ 171,525	\$ (1,222)	\$ 55,874	\$ 992,355	\$ 10,600	\$1,002,955

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012**

	Millions of Yen		Thousands of U.S. Dollars
	2013	2012	2013
OPERATING ACTIVITIES:			
Income before income taxes and minority interests	¥ 1,580	¥ 2,218	\$ 16,799
Adjustments for:			
Income tax paid	(203)	(176)	(2,158)
Depreciation and amortization	1,165	886	12,387
Impairment loss on long-lived assets	101	504	1,073
Equity in earnings of an affiliated company	(99)	(24)	(1,052)
Net gain on sales and redemption of securities	(265)	(548)	(2,817)
Net foreign exchange (gain) loss	(4,038)	402	(42,934)
Net loss on sales and disposal of premises and equipment	30	3	318
Changes in assets and liabilities:			
Net decrease (increase) in loans and bills discounted	405	(13,420)	4,306
Net increase in deposits	32,316	36,377	343,604
Net increase in borrowed money (excluding subordinated borrowings of the Bank)	3,705	3,462	39,393
Net decrease (increase) in due from banks (excluding due from the Bank of Japan)	318	(124)	3,381
Net decrease in call loans and bills purchased	109	7	1,158
Net (decrease) increase in call money and bills sold	(18,000)	18,000	(191,387)
Net (increase) decrease in foreign exchange, debit	(1,442)	670	(15,332)
Net increase (decrease) in foreign exchange, credit	2	(0)	21
Net decrease in reserve for possible loan losses	(2,800)	(5,487)	(29,771)
Net increase in liability for retirement benefits for employees	405	405	4,306
Net decrease in retirement allowances for directors and corporate auditors	(30)	(58)	(318)
Net increase in interest receivable	(6,272)	(5,926)	(66,687)
Net (decrease) increase in interest payable	(403)	354	(4,284)
Net (increase) decrease in other assets	(235)	5,836	(2,498)
Net increase in other liabilities	1,657	1,801	17,618
Total adjustments	6,426	42,947	68,325
Net cash provided by operating activities	8,007	45,165	85,135
FORWARD	¥ 8,007	¥ 45,165	\$ 85,135

(Continued)

THE CHUKYO BANK, LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012**

	Millions of Yen		Thousands of U.S. Dollars
	2013	2012	2013
FORWARD	¥ 8,007	¥ 45,165	\$ 85,135
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:			
Purchases of securities	(122,697)	(150,954)	(1,304,593)
Proceeds from sales of securities	82,365	78,229	875,757
Proceeds from maturities of securities	24,307	27,860	258,447
Dividends and interest received from investing activities	5,346	4,661	56,842
Purchases of premises and equipment	(398)	(339)	(4,231)
Purchases of intangible assets	(63)	-	(669)
Proceeds from sales of premises and equipment	115	91	1,222
Net cash used in investing activities	(11,023)	(40,450)	(117,203)
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:			
Proceeds from issuance of subordinated bonds	9,937	-	105,656
Redemption of subordinated bonds	(10,000)	-	(106,326)
Interest paid on subordinated loans	(508)	(441)	(5,401)
Dividends paid	(867)	(758)	(9,218)
Dividends paid by subsidiaries to minority shareholders	(1)	(1)	(10)
Purchases of treasury stock	(5)	(767)	(53)
Proceeds from sales of treasury stock	133	0	1,414
Repayments of lease obligations	(706)	(381)	(7,506)
Net cash used in financing activities	(2,017)	(2,351)	(21,446)
FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENTS ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	(25)	(28)	(265)
NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	(5,060)	2,335	(53,801)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF YEAR	34,708	32,373	369,037
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF YEAR	¥ 29,648	¥ 34,708	\$ 315,236

Basis of presentation

These financial statements without footnotes have been compiled from the consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Japanese Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and its related accounting regulations and the Ordinance for Enforcement of the Banking Act, and in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in Japan. Certain reclassifications and rearrangements have been made to the consolidated financial statements issued domestically in order to present them in a form which is more familiar to readers outside Japan.

U.S. dollar amounts are included solely for the convenience of readers outside Japan and have been made at the rate of ¥94.05 to \$1, the approximate rate of exchange at March 29, 2013. Amounts less than one million yen and amounts less than one thousand dollars as of and for the year ended March 31, 2013 and amounts less than one million yen as of and for the year ended March 31, 2012 are omitted. As a result, totals shown in the accompanying financial statements without footnotes do not necessarily agree with the sum of the individual amounts.

Directors and Corporate Auditors (as of June 30, 2013)

Masakazu Fukamachi	President
Hiomasa Ueyama	Managing Director
Shigeo Muro	Managing Director
Masahiro Kawamura	Managing Director
Noriaki Kojima	Director
Hiroshi Ishikawa	Director
Taichi Murase	Director
Katsufumi Nomura	Director (Outside)
Osamu Tanahashi	Corporate Auditor
Kunihiko Okada	Corporate Auditor (Outside)
Yasuhiro Ozaki	Corporate Auditor (Outside)
Hiroko Murata	Corporate Auditor (Outside)

Status of Principal Shareholders (as of March 31, 2013)

Name	Address	Number of shares held (thousand)	Percentage of share ownership (%)
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.	7-1, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	85,343	39.24
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (trust a/c)	8-11, Harumi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	11,272	5.18
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (trust a/c 4)	8-11, Harumi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	9,844	4.52
Misono Service Co., Ltd.	15-56, Heian 2-Chome, Kita-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi	6,021	2.76
The Chukyo Bank Employees Shareholding Association	33-13, Sakae 3-Chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi	5,044	2.31
Daido Life Insurance Company (Standing proxy: Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd.)	2-1, Edobori 1-Chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-City, Osaka (8-11, Harumi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo)	4,700	2.16
Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Co., Ltd. (Standing proxy: The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.)	28-1, Ebisu 1-Chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo (11-3, Hamamatsu-cho 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo)	3,929	1.80
Nippon Life Insurance Company	6-6, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	3,792	1.74
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd., ESOP (ESOP trust a/c 75506)	11-3, Hamamatsu-cho 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	2,703	1.24
Chukyo TV. Broadcasting Co., Ltd.	154, Takamine-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi	2,635	1.21
Total		135,285	62.21

Bank Data (as of March 31, 2013, non-consolidated)

Name:	The Chukyo Bank, Limited
Location of Head Office:	33-13, Sakae 3-Chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi
Date of Establishment:	February 10, 1943
Capital Stock:	31,844 billion yen
Deposits:	1,642.6 billion yen
Loans and Bills Discounted:	1,211.7 billion yen
Number of Employees:	1,263

Bank Network (as of June 30, 2013)

	Head office and branches and sub-branches
Nagoya-shi	40
Aichi	29
Mie	16
Shizuoka	1
Nara	3
Osaka	1
Tokyo	1
Total	91
Number of ATMs	253